Basic 22,475 22,484 22,484 28,741 24,061 31,768 31,808
Diluted 22,477 22,488 22,484 28,741 24,061 31,772 31,808

Shares Revision -
Basic 2,456 2,457 2,457 750 2,024 - -
Shares Revision -
Diluted 2,457 2,459 2,457 750 2,027 - -

As Revised
Basic 24,931 24,941 24,941 29,491 26,085 31,768 31,808
Diluted 24,934 24,947 24,941 29,491 26,088 31,772 31,808

As Reported
Earnings (loss) per
share
Basic $ 0.26 $ 0.07 $ (0.22 ) $ (0.12 ) $ (0.04 ) $ 0.13 $ (0.11 )
Diluted $ 0.26 $ 0.07 $ (0.22 ) $ (0.12 ) $ (0.04 ) $ 0.13 $ (0.11 )

As Revised
Earnings (loss) per
share
Basic $ 0.24 $ 0.06 $ (0.19 ) $ (0.12 ) $ (0.04 ) $ 0.14 $ (0.10 )
Diluted $ 0.24 $ 0.06 $ (0.19 ) $ (0.12 ) $ (0.04 ) $ 0.14 $ (0.10 )

(a)Costs relating to financing transactions not completed of $2.9 million during the quarter ended October 31, 2010
and $1.4 million during the quarter ended January 31, 2011 were previously included in Cost and expenses and are
now reclassified to Other (income) expense to conform to current presentation.

10

Edgar Filing: CONNS INC - Form 10-Q

21

January 31, 2011

(Dollars in thousands) As reported

Revision -
Charge-off
interest
reclass

Revision -
interest

adjustment As revised
Consolidated Balance
Sheet:
Deferred income taxes $ 16,681 $ - $ 2,796 $ 19,477
Total current assets $ 493,870 $ (210 ) $ 2,796 $ 496,456
Long term portion of
customer accounts
receivable $ 290,142 $ (177 ) $ - $ 289,965
Total assets $ 849,029 $ (387 ) $ 2,796 $ 851,438
Deferred revenues and
allowances $ 20,870 $ - $ (48 ) $ 20,822
Total current liabilities $ 112,167 $ (387 ) $ (48 ) $ 111,732
Other long-term
liabilities $ 4,403 $ - $ 7,992 $ 12,395
Retained earnings $ 263,262 $ - $ (5,148 ) $ 258,114
Total stockholders'
equity $ 358,045 $ - $ (5,148 ) $ 352,897
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 849,029 $ (387 ) $ 2,796 $ 851,438

Additionally, beginning retained earnings for the fiscal year ended January 31, 2010 was decreased by $5.1 million.

3.   Supplemental Disclosure of Finance Charges and Other Revenue

The following is a summary of the classification of the amounts included as Finance charges and other for the three
and nine months ended October 31, 2010 and 2011:

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
October 31, October 31,

(Dollars in thousands) 2010 2011 2010 2011
Interest income and fees on customer receivables $31,164 $27,222 $94,290 $87,514
Insurance commissions 3,535 2,296 11,748 9,889
Other 216 60 681 678